(d) The commission, in consultation with the Alabama

Board of Athletic Trainers, may adopt rules for the

administration and implementation of this article.

§16-5-102

(a) The commission may award loan assistance from the

program to eligible applicants.

(b) To be eligible for loan assistance of seven

thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) per year worked or

three thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($3,750) per

semester worked, for a maximum of four consecutive years, an

applicant shall satisfy all of the following:

(1) Is a citizen or a lawful permanent resident of the

United States. 

(2) Holds an approved degree from an approved

institution.

(3) Is licensed and in good standing with the Alabama